Resolution No. 20-12 Honoring Patricia Kephart on her retirement

WHEREAS, Patricia Kephart was hired in 2007 as a Teacher; and

WHEREAS, Patricia Kephart taught at Bayshore Elementary for many years and teaching generation after generation of students from the same families; and

WHEREAS, Patricia Kephart has held teaching positions working with grades K-6 helping learners to open doors to academic success; and

WHEREAS Patricia Kephart inspired the children and made learning fun by taking them camping to the Presidio and Vida Verde; and

WHEREAS Patricia Kephart took students hiking in the San Bruno mountains; and

WHEREAS Patricia Kephart provided the opportunity for her students to participate in the international Monarch Butterfly project which allowed them to "meet" with children from schools in other countries; and

WHEREAS Patricia Kephart has generously donated her time and money to school fundraisers and has overseen many fundraisers during her time at Bayshore such as donating money to buy all the science notebooks for the school;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Bayshore Elementary School District and the Board of Trustees commend Patricia Kephart for her years of loyal and unwavering service to the students of the Bayshore Elementary School District and wish her much happiness in her retirement.

| Adopted May 25, 2021 | |
|--------------------------|-----------------------------------|
| | |
| | |
| David Rudolph, President | Dr. Audra Pittman, Superintendent |